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Briggs Road Substation to La Crosse Tap 161 kV 
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Figure 3
Q-1D South Rebuild Project

Structure Diagrams
April 2016

Typical 161 kV 
H-Frame Steel 

Deadend Structure





La Crosse Tap

Briggs Road
Substation

La Crosse
River

Round
Lake

French
Lake

Black
River

Channel

Black
River

Lake
Onalaska

Long
Lake

Mississippi
River

The Bullet
Chute

W
INONA

LA
CROSSE

WINO NA
HO USTON

16

53

90

90

Village of
Holmen

Village of
West Salem

Town of
Barre

Town of
Campbell

Town of
Farmington

Town of
Hamilton

Town of
Holland

Town of
Medary

Town of
Onalaska

City of
La Crosse

City of
Onalaska

Legend
Alignment Alternative

Alterantive 1
Alterantive 2
Xcel Energy
161 kV Alignment

Project Feature
Project

Highway
Interstate Highway
US Highway
State Highway

Jurisdiction
City or Village
Town

0 1
Miles

Figure 4
Q-1D South Rebuild Project 

Alterantives Considered but Eliminated
April 2016L a  C r o s s e  C o u n t y ,  W i s c o n s i n

Data Sources: WDNR, WisDOT, BTS, USGS, and Census
Map Date: April 2016
Name: Fig4_Q1_South_Considered_Eliminated_160418
MXD: P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.3 Layout\
Q1_South\Q1_South_160418
Map: P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.1 Maps\
Q1_South\Q1_South_160418

B r i g g s  R o a d  S u b s t a t i o n  t o  L a  C r o s s e  T a p  1 6 1  k V  
T r a n s m i s s i o n  L i n e  ( Q - 1 D  S o u t h )  R e b u i l d  P r o j e c t  ( R U S  # 1 0 6 0 )





La Crosse Tap

Briggs Road
Substation

800 1270800 950800800800 800
800 800 800800

800 790 796 800 800
796800 780 785 792

795779

1270

790 1270
800

767
800

770 772
800800

780
785

800800

762773780785 753 759 768 773745761777 742 744 747 755 763732737743760782788 729 731 800800740 752
727

1250

732

1250
717741 1075759770800

800

718

800800

719 800800728 784
800

741

800

710717 710731750 710 800800710 782768722
710710725745 710 800710 800782708 765750

715
800

715
710710718 710 800710 786765749740735

705
710710 710710

10701070
1070710

800
710

800800

790700 779768690 739721695
800

710 710710 710 710 700 773690 761690 740720706702710710 680 757680 745723702695690690
800

710 710 690
740730703693690690

711 710

800800 800800

710

800 800800
800

726713701690679690

800

690800
710 710 712690666

700690660
690690

800
710 800

800 800800 800800800 800800
690800

800710
695

690

695 690
750

690
690690

10301030800 950800 800800800
800

800800

750750690690690 750750750690690690690
800

770750750690690690690690 690 770750750690690690690690
11901190

700
975

712

970800800

690

800

750770750695690

800800
800 690

690690 690700725 760690 750770760705700690700725
800

768690 758770750717690690700725
800

786738 774690 770770750

690

690

800

690 690690
1150 1250

690
12601150

690713 800781690 770725 770770
800

800
751763

800800800

690690 690695 690 800718 800781770770690741765
690 690703 1280695712 800800785773690733758770795

800

700 693 705721 713 800780 800730751762786800 800
711 708 710 721

1250 1280

725

1250800
800

800
800

800
796

800738748768791808
800800800

722 719 721 732 736748756777798800
734 731 733 738 743 750773785800
746 744 750 755 760794800 770765758755

800 800 1250 1270
1080800 800800

800
800

800
800800800

770 768 770 774 783 1270
784 782 781

782 790
796 796 796 800 800800

800 800 800 800 800

800 800 910 930 1150800800800800800800

930
800 940 970800 800

1010800800800800
800

970800
1090970800

800
800800800800800

970800
800800 800800800

800

Copyright:© 2013 National Geographic Society, i-cubed

Data Sources: WDNR, WisDOT, BTS, USGS,
Census
Map Date: April 2016
Name: Fig5_Q1_South_Airport_AZO_160418.mxd
P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.3 Layout\
Q1_South\Q1_South_160418
P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.1 Maps\
Q1_South\Q1_South_160418

     Legend
Project Feature

Proposed Pole Location
Project Centerline
Briggs Road
Substation
City of La Crosse 
Airport Zoning Overlay

Figure 5
City of La Crosse Airport 

Zoning Overlay Map
April 2016

0 0.5 1
Miles

B r i g g s  R o a d  S u b s t a t i o n  t o  L a  C r o s s e  T a p  1 6 1  k V  
T r a n s m i s s i o n  L i n e  ( Q - 1 D  S o u t h )  R e b u i l d  P r o j e c t  ( R U S  # 1 0 6 0 )

L a  C r o s s e  C o u n t y ,  W i s c o n s i n

Airport 
Zoning Overlay





La Crosse Tap

Briggs Road
Substation

La Crosse
River

Round
Lake

French
Lake

Black
River

Channel

Black
River

Lake
Onalaska

Mississippi River

W
INONA

LA
CROSSE

WINO NA
HO USTON

16

53

90

90

Village of
Holmen

Village of
West

Salem

Town of
Barre

Town of
Campbell

Town of
Hamilton

Town of
Holland

Town of
Medary

Town of
Onalaska

City of
La Crosse

City of
Onalaska

Prime Farmland

     Legend
Project Feature

Project Centerline
Briggs Road
Substation

Prime Farmland
All Areas are Prime
Farmland
Farmland of Statewide
Importance
Prime Farmland If
Drained

Highway
Interstate Highway
US Highway
State Highway

Jurisdiction
City or Village
Town

B r i g g s  R o a d  S u b s t a t i o n  t o  L a  C r o s s e  T a p  1 6 1  k V  
T r a n s m i s s i o n  L i n e  ( Q - 1 D  S o u t h )  R e b u i l d  P r o j e c t  ( R U S  # 1 0 6 0 )

L a  C r o s s e  C o u n t y ,  W i s c o n s i n

Figure 6
Prime Farmland Map

April 2016

0 0.75
Miles

Data Sources: WDNR, WisDOT, BTS, USGS,
Census, NRCS
Map Date: April 2016
Name: Fig6_Q1_South_PrimeFarm_160418
P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.3 Layout\
Q1_South\Q1_South_160418
P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.1 Maps\
Q1_South\Q1_South_160418





La Crosse Tap

Briggs Road
Substation

La Crosse
River

Round
Lake

French
Lake

Black
River

Channel

Black
River

Lake
Onalaska

Mississippi River

W
INONA

LA
CROSSE

WINO NA
HO USTON

16

53

90

90

Village of
Holmen

Village of
West

Salem

Town of
Barre

Town of
Campbell

Town of
Hamilton

Town of
Holland

Town of
Medary

Town of
Onalaska

City of
La Crosse

City of
Onalaska

     Legend
Project Feature

Project Centerline
Briggs Road
Substation

Jurisdiction
City or Village
Town
Federal Land
State Land

Transporation
Interstate Highway
US Highway
State Highway

B r i g g s  R o a d  S u b s t a t i o n  t o  L a  C r o s s e  T a p  1 6 1  k V  
T r a n s m i s s i o n  L i n e  ( Q - 1 D  S o u t h )  R e b u i l d  P r o j e c t  ( R U S  # 1 0 6 0 )

L a  C r o s s e  C o u n t y ,  W i s c o n s i n

Figure 7
Formally Classified Land Map

April 2016

0 0.75
Miles

Data Sources: WDNR, WisDOT, BTS, Census
Map Date: April 2016
Name: Fig7_Q1_South_FormallyClassified_160418
P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.3 Layout\
Q1_South\Q1_South_160418
P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.1 Maps\
Q1_South\Q1_South_160418

Formally Classified
Land





La Crosse Tap

Briggs Road
Substation

La Crosse
River

Round
Lake

French
Lake

Black
River

Channel

Black
River

Lake
Onalaska

Mississippi River

W
INONA

LA
CROSSE

WINO NA
HO USTON

16

53

90

90

Village of
Holmen

Village of
West

Salem

Town of
Barre

Town of
Campbell

Town of
Hamilton

Town of
Holland

Town of
Medary

Town of
Onalaska

City of
La Crosse

City of
Onalaska

FEMA Floodplain

     Legend
Project Feature

Project Centerline
Briggs Road
Substation

FEMA Floodplain
100-Year Floodplain

Highway
Interstate Highway
US Highway
State Highway

Jurisdiction
City or Village
Town

B r i g g s  R o a d  S u b s t a t i o n  t o  L a  C r o s s e  T a p  1 6 1  k V  
T r a n s m i s s i o n  L i n e  ( Q - 1 D  S o u t h )  R e b u i l d  P r o j e c t  ( R U S  # 1 0 6 0 )

L a  C r o s s e  C o u n t y ,  W i s c o n s i n

Figure 8
FEMA Floodplain Map

April 2016

0 0.75
Miles

Data Sources: FEMA, WDNR, WisDOT, BTS, USGS, Census
Map Date: April 2016
Name: Fig8_Q1_South_Floodplain_160418
P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.3 Layout\
Q1_South\Q1South_160418
P:\2013\60280210_Dairyland Q1 Rebuild\06 GIS\6.1 Maps\
Q1_South\Q1South_160418




	Fig1_Q1_South_ProjLocation_160418
	Fig2_Q1_South_TCSB_160418
	Fig3_Q1_South_Str_Diagram_160418
	Fig4_Q1_South_Considered_Eliminated_160418
	Fig5_Q1_South_Airport_AZO_160418
	Fig6_Q1_South_PrimeFarm_160418
	Fig7_Q1_South_FormallyClassifed_160418
	Fig8_Q1_South_Floodplain_160418
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



